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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 293

AN ACT to amend 29.104 (4) (a) 4. and 29.104 (4) (a) 5. of the statuebating to: verifying certain disabilities
for the purpose of issuing crossbow hunting permits.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in underthe directiorof a licensed physician or a licensed
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: chiropractor

SecTioN 2. 29.104 (4) (a) 5. of the statutes is
Section 1. 29.104 (4) (a) 4. of the statutes is amendedo read:
amendedo read: 29.104(4) (a) 5. Has a permanent substantial loss of
29.104(4) (a) 4. Has a permanent substantial loss of functionin one orboth shoulders and fails to meet the
functionin one or both arms or one or both handsfaitsl minimum standards of the standard shoulder strength
to meet the minimunstandards of the standard upper tests,administered under the direction of a licensed phy
extremitypinch, grip and 9—-hole peg tests, administered sicianor a licensed chiropractor

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



